PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5138441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896442
Application Number:	15041745
Application Number:	15882827
Application Number:	15496427
Application Number:	15918298
Application Number:	15040586
Application Number:	15496458
Application Number:	15621216
Application Number:	15158683
Application Number:	15790622
Application Number:	15983698
Application Number:	15900928
Application Number:	15790633
Application Number:	15161480
Application Number:	15152967
Application Number:	15605428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505091682 REEL: 047525 FRAME: 0156

PATENT

Email: docket@armisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL KRIZ, ARMIS IP LAW LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1564

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWC-GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL P. KRIZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul P. Kriz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TWCE - change of address proof#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047525 FRAME: 0157

Maine Secretary of State



Change of Home Office Address

Charter Number: 20130627FC DCN Number: 2161530000025

Legal Limited Liability Company Name: TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC

Jurisdiction: DELAWARE

Date on which the Limited Liability Company was authorized to do business in the State of Maine:

March 25, 2013

Old Home Office Malling Address:

60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE NEW YORK, NY 10023

New Home Office Mailing Address:

12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE ST. LOUIS, MO 63131

New Home Office Physical Address:

12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE ST. LOUIS, MO 63131

Date of Filing:

RECORDED: 09/12/2018

June 1, 2016

Name and Capacity of Authorizing Party:

AUTHORIZED PARTY, MEREDITH GARWOOD

Mon Jul 17 2017 14:29:40

PATENT REEL: 044526 FRAME: 0168